

January 31, 2026

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 1 st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 corp.relations@bseindia.com Scrip Code: 532286	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 cmlist@nse.co.in Symbol: JINDALSTEL
--	---

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") - Newspaper Advertisement

In terms of Regulation 47 read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company hereby informs that the Un-audited Financial Results, in accordance with Regulation 33, for the 3rd quarter/nine months ended on December 31, 2025 of the financial year 2025-26 have been published in Hari Bhoomi (Hindi) and Financial Express (English) Newspapers on January 31, 2026, the copies whereof are enclosed herewith for your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **Jindal Steel Limited**
(formerly known as Jindal Steel & Power Limited)

Damodar Mittal
Wholetime Director

Encl.: as above

Jindal Steel Limited (Formerly Known as Jindal Steel & Power Limited)

📍 **Corporate Office:** Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi – 110066

Registered Office: O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar, Haryana – 125005

☎ +91 11 4146 2400, 6146 2400

✉ contactus@jindalsteel.in

🌐 www.jindalsteel.in

CIN No.: L27105HR1979PLC009913

और पोषण आयातकों) निर्माण, 2015 के विषय में 33 के तहत टैक्स शुभवर्धन के पास द्वारा किये गये 31 दिसम्बर 2020 अर्द्धवर्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रकाश एक पृष्ठ पर है। 31 दिसम्बर 2025 को समग्र निम्नो 31 को नकार देते अर्द्धवर्षिक वित्तीय एवं वित्तीय की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com के साथ-साथ कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।

1998 से और निम्नलिखित विवाद रणनीति कोड को स्वीकृत करके देखा जा सकता है।

समग्र 30 जनवरी 2026 को आयोजित इसकी बैठक में अतिरिक्त कर्मों हाथ कर रहे हैं और 30 जनवरी 2026 को आयोजित आयोजित किये गये।

अनुमोदित आधार पर वित्तीय परिणामों के मुख्य आंकड़े

(रु. करोड़)

समग्र निम्नो 31 दिसम्बर 2025	समग्र निम्नो 30 दिसम्बर 2025	समग्र निम्नो 31 दिसम्बर 2024	चर्च से निम्न 31 दिसम्बर 2025	चर्च से निम्न 30 दिसम्बर 2025	वित्तीय परिणाम 31 मार्च 2025
अर्द्धवर्षिक	अर्द्धवर्षिक	अर्द्धवर्षिक	अर्द्धवर्षिक	अर्द्धवर्षिक	अर्द्धवर्षिक
13,565.15	12,119.03	11,451.60	38,120.45	35,845.83	48,932.15
896.33	1,244.04	1,473.09	4,336.94	4,873.34	4,847.07
672.53	920.67	1,162.77	3,217.10	3,515.65	3,621.10

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
दायित्व निर्देश
पूर्ण-कालिक निदेश



JINDAL STEEL LIMITED

(Formerly known as Jindal Steel & Power Limited)

(CIN: L27105HR1979PLC009913)

Regd. Office: O.P. Jindal Marg, Hapur-225005 (Haryana)
Corporate Office: Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066
Phone: +91 11 41462000 | Fax: +91 11 26161271 | Email: contactus@jindalsteel.in
Website: www.jindalsteel.in

REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2025

(Rs. in crores except for Shares and EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 31st December, 2025	Quarter ended on 30th September, 2025	Quarter ended on 31st December, 2024	Year to date ended on 31st December, 2025	Year to date ended on 31st December, 2024	Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	13,036.16	11,707.82	11,777.05	37,068.86	36,877.52	49,932.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	393.43	982.25	1,199.42	3,393.56	4,271.74	5,573.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	338.87	982.25	1,199.42	3,339.00	4,271.74	4,343.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	186.58	635.08	950.89	2,319.63	3,149.27	2,845.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	128.02	505.77	737.73	2,183.40	3,013.85	2,608.84
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	101.75	101.75	101.18	101.75	101.18	101.18
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	—	—	—	—	—	47,083.70
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	Basic:	1.87	6.28	9.39	22.85	31.20	27.83
	Diluted:	1.86	6.28	9.39	22.86	31.20	27.83

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's Website at www.jindalsteel.in and can also be accessed by scanning the following QR code.

2. These Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on January 30, 2026 and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 30, 2026.

KEY NUMBERS OF FINANCIAL RESULTS ON STANDALONE BASIS

(Rs. in crores)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 31st December, 2025	Quarter ended on 30th September, 2025	Quarter ended on 31st December, 2024	Year to date ended on 31st December, 2025	Year to date ended on 31st December, 2024	Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	13,565.15	12,119.03	11,451.60	38,120.45	35,845.83	48,932.41
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	896.33	1,244.04	1,473.09	4,336.94	4,872.34	4,847.08
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	672.53	920.67	1,162.77	3,217.10	3,513.65	3,621.18

By Order of the Board



Damodar Mittal
Whole-time Director

Place: New Delhi
Dated: January 30, 2026



Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Registered Office: Plot No. 294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, 400098
SEBI Registration Number: IN/Inv/17/21-22/0020, Email-Id: InvInvestor@anzen.in, Website: www.anzenenergy.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	1,037.92	1,031.31	632.40	3,176.08	1,909.12	2,677.17
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	(56.45)	(116.51)	(29.72)	(101.20)	(77.46)	(155.47)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(56.45)	(116.51)	(29.72)	(101.20)	(77.46)	(155.47)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(39.55)	(80.49)	(31.90)	(24.52)	(86.47)	(162.34)
5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(39.59)	(80.54)	(31.91)	(24.65)	(86.53)	(162.49)
6 Paid up Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (face value of INR 100/- each)	19,571.53	19,571.53	15,624.79	19,571.53	15,624.79	19,571.64
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(5,651.48)	(5,072.37)	(3,604.03)	(5,651.48)	(3,604.03)	(4,067.09)
8 Net worth	13,920.05	14,499.16	12,020.76	13,920.05	12,020.76	15,504.55
9 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) - Basic & Diluted	(0.20)	(0.41)	(0.20)	(0.12)	(0.55)	(1.01)
10 Asset Cover (in times)	1.77	1.81	2.64	1.77	2.64	1.87
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.38	1.30	0.62	1.38	0.62	1.22
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.88	1.92	3.49	2.03	3.51	2.98
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.12	2.07	3.49	2.23	3.51	3.11
14 Total debts to total assets (in times)	0.57	0.55	0.38	0.57	0.38	0.53
15 Distribution Per unit (INR per unit)	2.75	2.75	2.45	8.25	7.35	9.80
16 EBITDA Margin (%)	85.78%	79.46%	88.69%	84.83%	88.38%	87.19%
17 Net profit margin (%)	-3.81%	-7.80%	-5.04%	-0.77%	-4.53%	-6.06%
18 Current ratio (in times)	4.70	0.51	0.39	4.70	0.39	0.54

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	944.38	944.85	542.45	2,827.55	1,626.50	2,228.45
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	515.89	539.46	375.50	1,593.03	1,116.81	1,495.12
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	515.89	539.46	375.50	1,593.03	1,116.81	1,495.12
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	512.32	535.67	373.32	1,585.16	1,107.80	1,479.46
5 Total Comprehensive Income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	512.32	535.67	373.32	1,585.16	1,107.80	1,479.46
6 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) - Basic & Diluted	2.61	2.73	2.36	8.08	7.01	9.19

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 29, 2026.
- On 8 March 2025, the Trust acquired 100% of paid up equity capital of Solzen Urja Private Limited (formerly known as Renew Sun Waves Private Limited) from ReNew Private Limited pursuant to Share Purchase Agreement dated 19 December 2024. Accordingly, the revenue and corresponding expenses reported in the financial results for various periods may not be comparable.
- The Trust has allotted 77,500 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of INR 0.10 million each for an aggregate amount of INR 7,750 million on 25 November 2025 on private placement basis.
- The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager has approved a distribution of INR 2.75 per unit for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 to be paid within five working days from the record date.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Trust - www.anzenenergy.in

For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Sd/-
Ranjita Das
Whole Time Director & Chief Investment Officer
DIN No: 09569160

29 January, 2025, Mumbai

epaper.financialpress.com



MEESHO LIMITED

(Formerly known as Meesho Private Limited and Fashnear Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: U74900KA2015PLC0382263
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Wing-E, Helios Business Park, Kadubeesanahalli Village, Varthur Hobli, Outer Ring Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560103, Tel: +91 9108021923, Email: ca@meesho.com, Website: www.meesho.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Meesho Limited (the "Company"), at their Meeting held on Friday, January 30, 2026, approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 ("Financial Results"). The Financial Results along with Limited Review Report, have been hosted on the Company's website at <https://investor.meesho.com/financials> and can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Meesho Limited
(Formerly known as Meesho Private Limited and Fashnear Technologies Private Limited)

Date: January 30, 2026
Place: Bengaluru

Rahul Bhardwaj
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: ACS41649

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.



AEGIS VOPAK TERMINALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 502, Skyton, G.I.D.C., Char Rasta, Vapi - 395 195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat.
Corp. Office: 1202, Tower B, Peninsula Business Park, G.K. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013.
Tel: +91 22 6666 3666 • Fax: +91 22 6666 3777
Email: aegis@aegisindia.com • Website: www.aegisvopak.com • CIN: L63003GJ2013PLC0075304

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Aegis Vopak Terminals Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meetings held on January 29, 2026, in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The aforementioned Financial Results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges and Company website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com or www.aegisvopak.com) The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



For Aegis Vopak Terminals Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29/01/2026

Sd/-
Priyanka Vaidya
Company Secretary



accelya

Accelya Solutions India Limited

CIN: L74140PN1986PLC041033

Registered Office: 5th & 6th Floor, Building No. 4, Raheja Woods, River Side 25A, West Avenue, Kalyani Nagar, Pune - 411 006
Tel: +91-20-6608 3777 Email: accelya@accelya.com Website: www.accelya.com/investors

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025

(Amount in Rupees Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 December 2025 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 31 December 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)
		31 December 2025 (Unaudited)	31 December 2025 (Unaudited)	31 December 2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	13,292.91	26,913.01	13,317.84
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3,059.89	7,039.55	4,379.55
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,888.28	5,867.94	4,379.55
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,393.99	4,355.24	3,236.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,441.12	4,485.55	3,244.88
6.	Equity share capital	1,492.69	1,492.69	1,492.69
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	—	—	—
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Rs.) (for the period - not annualized):			
	1. Basic:	9.34	29.18	21.68
	2. Diluted:	9.34	29.18	21.68

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financials Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financials Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites.

Company's Website: www.aaccelya.com/investors

BSE Website: www.bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited: www.nseindia.com

Notes to the financial results

- The consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 31 December 2025 (the "Statement") of Accelya Solutions India Limited (the "Holding Company") and its subsidiaries together referred as "the Group", have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). These results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors of the Holding Company by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the holding company at their respective meetings held on 29 January 2026.
- The Board of Directors of the Holding Company declared an interim dividend of Rs. 45/- per equity share of face value of INR 10/- each for the financial year ending 30 June 2026. The record date for the purpose of determining the entitlement for payment of interim dividend is fixed as 06 February 2026.
- Effective 21 November 2025, The Government of India has consolidated multiple existing labour legislations into a unified framework comprising four Labour Codes collectively referred to as the "New Labour Codes". The Group has assessed the financial implications of these changes which has resulted in increase in gratuity liability arising out of past service cost by Rs. 1,171.61 lakhs primarily arising due to change in the definition of "wages". Considering the materiality and non-recurring nature of this impact, the Group has presented such incremental impact under "Exceptional Items" in the consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 31 December 2025. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of central and state rules, as well as Government clarifications on aspects of Labour Codes, and will incorporate accounting treatments, if any, based on these developments.
- The Group is engaged in the business of providing software solutions to the global airline and travel industry. The Group's Chief Operating Decision Makers (which includes the Managing Director and members of the Board of Directors of the holding company) monitor and review the operating results of the Group as a whole. Therefore, there are no reportable segments for the Group as per requirements of Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.
- The financial results of the Company on a standalone basis for the quarter and six months ended 31 December 2025 are summarised below.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 December 2025 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 31 December 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)
		31 December 2025 (Unaudited)	31 December 2025 (Unaudited)	31 December 2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	13,117.94	26,477.15	12,425.92
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,957.35	6,809.06	4,149.97
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,785.74	5,637.45	4,149.97
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,321.04	4,188.02	3,093.00
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,325.10	4,182.52	3,072.23



Scan this QR Code to Download the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results

For Accelya Solutions India Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29 January 2026

New Delhi

Gurudas Shenoy
Managing Director
DIN: 03573375